Group Number

Vi

VI

Xl

Xil

X

NBPDC group

Congenital anomaly
Stillbirth of a growth restricted
singleton after >28+0 weeks of

gestation
Stillbirth of a singleton after
>28+0 weeks of gestation
Multiple stillbirth
Intrapartum death after 228+0
weeks of gestation
Death of a neonate (28+0 to 33+6
weeks of gestation), Apgar 27
after 5 minutes
Death of a neonate (28+0 to 33+6
weeks of gestation), Apgar <6
after 5 minutes
Death of a neonate after 234+0
weeks of gestation, Apgar >7 after
5 minutes
Death of a neonate after 234+0
weeks of gestation, Apgar <6 after

5 minutes

Death of a neonate before 28+0

weeks of gestation

Unclassified

Cases (n)

66

65

216

28

13

11

26

108

Annual percent change (%) (95%

Cl)
-4.8 (-7.6 to -2.0)

-3.1(-5.9t0-0.3)

1.2 (-2.7 t0 0.4)
-5.0 (-9.2 to -0.6)

-5.1(-14.7 to 5.6)

-13.2 (-26.2 t0 2.1)

-13.9 (-21.6 to -5.5)

-4.4 (-11.0 to 2.6)

-5.6 (-10.0 to -1.0)

-4.0 (-6.1t0 -1.8)

-1.2 (-15.8 to 16.0)

P-value

0.001

0.029

0.138

0.025

0.338

0.088

0.002

0.214

0.017

<0.001

0.884






