Group Number	NBPDC group	Cases (n)	Annual percent change (%) (95% CI)	P-value
I .	Congenital anomaly	66	<b>-4.8</b> (-7.6 to -2.0)	0.001
	Stillbirth of a growth restricted			
II	singleton after ≥28+0 weeks of	65	<b>-3.1</b> (-5.9 to -0.3)	0.029
	gestation			
Ш	Stillbirth of a singleton after	216	-1.2 (-2.7 to 0.4)	0.138
	≥28+0 weeks of gestation			
V	Multiple stillbirth	28	<b>-5.0</b> (-9.2 to -0.6)	0.025
VI	Intrapartum death after ≥28+0	5	-5.1 (-14.7 to 5.6)	0.338
VI	weeks of gestation			
	Death of a neonate (28+0 to 33+6	4	-13.2 (-26.2 to 2.1)	0.088
VIII	weeks of gestation), Apgar ≥7			
	after 5 minutes			
	Death of a neonate (28+0 to 33+6	13	<b>-13.9</b> (-21.6 to -5.5)	0.002
IX	weeks of gestation), Apgar ≤6			
	after 5 minutes			
	Death of a neonate after ≥34+0	11	-4.4 (-11.0 to 2.6)	0.214
X	weeks of gestation, Apgar ≥7 after			
	5 minutes			
	Death of a neonate after ≥34+0	26	<b>-5.6</b> (-10.0 to -1.0)	0.017
ΧI	weeks of gestation, Apgar ≤6 after			
	5 minutes			
XII	Death of a neonate before 28+0	108	<b>-4.0</b> (-6.1 to -1.8)	<0.001
AII	weeks of gestation			
XIII	Unclassified	2	-1.2 (-15.8 to 16.0)	0.884